FOR FILING

i PETII:ON FOR ZONING VAK.ANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS _\ﬂr
o'

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I, or we,__George Antonis legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore
County apd which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section....... 3922 2% (3} ‘1o pemmst

X thirty-aight (138).

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore ‘ounty, o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

“Variane Reoussted MR Prrking Spaces ipprox,. 10 y 20

See attached description

Property s to be pested and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varianee advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this
. and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County.

" S Y S NSNS We/?{‘!" o e
N George Antonis
2 T Contract purchaser
As . b
ST etitioner's Aftorney
- 2=
& COYRDERED By The Zoning of Bal County, this_______21st. Sday
% 197 € that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general efrculation through-
out Baltimoere’ County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
C of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
{ Cmu‘mr on the... 29th day of.___¥arch 197 6 at 1100000k
Lpim £ /7 A .
i of s -.// o S
f = ning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

/
fover)

5 0

DESCRIPTION FOR VARIANCE
BEGINNING at  point 12 feet Southeast of the center of Timber
Grove Road and 33 fest Northeast of the center of Feisterstown Road, said
point being at the end of the South 3; degrees L0 mimites Went 83,35 feat
thence minning along the Northeast side of Reisterstown Road, South 35
degrees 20 minuten East 237.00 fest, thence North 52 degrees 3 minutes
Eaat 297.00 feet, North 15 dagress 20 mimutes West 86.00 feet, Somth
52 degrees i miruton Weat 135,00 feet, Horth 35 degrees 20 sinutes
Went 120,75 feat to & point in ar near the center of Timber Grove Road,
thence running, Iinrt!‘| 89 degrees 52 minutes West 94,70 feet and Fouth
3l degrees LD mimuten West 89,35 fest to the place of beginning, contalning
one acre and one hundred aixty-eight thousandths of an acre (1.168)

of land more or lesn.

- farty=five - ,
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

{f’ TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, or we, ¥f. Georgs Antonis legal owner_.._of the property
situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and
plat sttached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special
Hearing Under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning
Parking Lot for Tavarn, Hesteirent, Bar Diring Ru.

Commissioner should approve,
In ¢ Pesideryainl Arsm

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning '

Regulations. 15
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are
to be d by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County
an:ta ursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.
™

Gaorge Aatonis
h S /'E,Zio“‘u— dMy:s
Legal Owner
11513 Reirtscatorn Road BEERR
Baltimore County, Kd. 21117
Gwrings Miils,

Protestant's Attorney

Contract Purchaser

0 FOR FILING
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Petitioner’s Attorney

ORDER RECEIV

dMeren By the Z Hg Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_.2lak..
day o ___,.m:‘i that the subject matter of this petition be
advertised, as required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
newspapers of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that
property be posted, and that the public hearing be nad before the Zoning
Cemmissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in
Towson, Baltimore County, on the.,.....20th_ _____ day of._ Mamh _____ 19876_,
at__lu o'clock.._P._M.

o e

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

(over)

3
ol

ﬂj battimore county
oftice of planning and roning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(3011 494-3351
S, ERIC DINENNA

ZONING COMMISSIONER

December 20, '377

Walter J. Ballesteros, Esquire
316 Main Street
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

RE: Petitions for Special | ring and
Variance

SE/corner of Reisterstown and Timber
Grove Roads - 4th Election District
George Antonis - Petitioner

NO, T6-199-ASPH (ltem No. 87)

Dear Mr, Balleste sos:

1 have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in 4
S accordance with the attached,

; Very teuly yours,
Y // /
3 AT A

§/ BRIC DI NENNA

Zoning Commissioner

SED/me

Attachments

cce Mres. Alice Le Grand
25 Olive Lano
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

John W. Hessian, I, Esquire
People's Counsel

) T

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Southeast comer of Reisterstown and
Timber Grove Roads, 4th District 1

GEORGE ANTONIS, Petitioner +  Case No, 76-199-A

‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

trietia
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr, Commissioner:
Pursuant 10 the utherity contained in Section 524, 1 of the Balfimore County

Charter, | horeby enter my in this p 9. Youare

d 1o natify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,
and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

Clolisn i, i i ) '3:5 1o Aoy 7
Charles E. Kountz, Jt. 7 ) John W. Hessian, 1l

Deputy People’s Counsel People's Counsel
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 24th day of March, 1976, a copy of the foregoing
Order wos mailed to Mr. George Antonis, 11513 Reisterstown Rood, Owings Mills,

Maryland 21117, Petitioner.

DESCRIPTION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

BEGINNING AT A POINT THAT IS THE INTERSECTION OF THE ZONING
JINE AND PROPERTY LINE SAID POINT BEING N 520 34' E 140' oF

A PIPE SET ON THE NORTH SIDE OF REISTERSTOWN ROAD, SAID PIPE
BEING LOCATED 5 35% 20" E 237' FROM THE INTERSECTION OF TIMBER
GROVE ROAD AND REISTERSTOWN ROAD AND THENCE RUNNING FROM THE
BEGINNING POINT N 520 34' B 157', THENCE N 35© 20'W 86", THENCE
S 52% 34" W 136', THENCE N 35° 20' W 120.75', THENCE N B9°
52'W 25', THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE EXISTING ZONING LINE
221' TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 0.37 ACRES.

BA&IH ORE COUNTY, HARYQND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0..5, Erie Dilenna, Zoning Commisaioper Date_March 16, 1976
of Planning

wmm___?&ivm‘fllz{{%:!_ﬁpﬁ,_s_ Patition for Variance for 0ff-Street
'aridng. on for Special Hearing for 0ff-Jtreet Parking in
a residentinl zone,
Southenst comer of Heisterstown and Timber Grove Eoads
Petitioner - George Antonis

Ath District
Hearing: Monday, March 29, 1976 at 1:00 P.M.

This office iz not opposed to the Tequest for a permit for off-

street parking in a residential zone; however, we do oppose the

Tequested parking varience, In general, we agree with the Department
€.y that "the County's regulations

equately service needs that are computed
by the regulations as requiring 138 parking spaces, Purther, a
ahoriage in off-street parding would be particularly critical om

@ heavily travelled arterial much as Reisterstown Road.
Ln-lunutnthom,mlmimum:m the lack of

yord setback from the right-of-way un-b-ramr?xmmm
proposed nddition (see revioed plat dated Pebruary 20, 1976); it

iz believed that a minimm 10 foot setback iz required,

D
Pirector ;r Planning
WDE/TGT/ow

WILLIAM D. FROMM
DIRECTOR

.

dludnhmh;mmlng
' TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

201) 4343211

Februory 27, 1974

Me, S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisary Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Revised comments on Item /87, Zoning Advisory Commiltee Mecting, are as follows:

Locati 12 Siiofﬂ! i

on: 12' center of Timber Grove Road and 33' NE of the

Existing Zoning: D.R.3.5 ond B.L. L e

Proposed Zoning: Varionce from Sec. 409.2b(3) to permit 39 parking instead of the
required 152 spaces ond Special Heoring to opprove o parking lat in a residential orea.

No. of Acres: 1.168

District: 4th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition ond offers the followi g These
ore not intended 1o indicote the of the zoning i ion, but are to asture that

all porties are mode eware of plans or probelms with i
B s p probelms wi regord to development pians that may have a

Sidewalk area must be provided along Timber grove cnd Reisterstown Roods. The proposed buildi
will have to be redesigned along Timbergrove Road te provide for the sidewalk area. =

llappmﬁmﬂumwhﬂ.ﬂnmomulﬂhgm?&nmm eould be used for oddit.
porking, which would decreae the intersity of the required vorionce. i

Very truly yours,

Teeithy,

Planning Specialist 11
Project and Development Planning




&2 ] @ iy B

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition A

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that as the Petitioner |

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public

BALTIMORE COUNTY

hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of the

dismissed, thorefore,

following finding of facts

ZONING PLANS

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

the above Special Hearing for

by reason of

A = L

23
1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Maltimore County this ..A’ﬂ.............

hould be granted.
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County this
+ 196___, that the herein Petition for

0

..Jllul the herein Pelition ve and the same is hereby

Zaning Cominissioner of Baltimore County

Qbbb 1977

day of__

(- F
n!»lug_ﬁ--n n_-#l-.‘.

SSED without projudice.

Special Hearing should be and the same is granted, from and after the
date of this order.

R RECLIVE

v

FOR FILIKG
]
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Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

and it appearing that by reasom of. o e oo e e o . 4
‘Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public
i i

PETITION AND SITE PLAN

hearing on the above petition and it appearing that by reason of_fallure
to moet the Fequiremonts set forth 1 Section 409.4 of the Baltimore Couaty Zonlag

Regulations, and the health, safoty, and gencral welfare af the locality being adversely

affected,

EVALUATION COMMENTS

the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED, the above Special Hearing should NOT BE GRANTED.

Iris by the Zoning i of Baltimore County, this . ___day

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this

Of coneiniennaenneoean 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED, 20th day of December 19¢.77 that the above Special Hearing be

and the same is hereby DENIED. 7
ORDCR RECLIVED FOR FILING ,/47 AP

pe Zening Commissionar of Baltimore County
Y Qucsrads 200977

B _Laut, A

AR isHRA Y ALSP AR T

" Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204
Date:

..J ballimora county

department of health
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Mr. George Antonis

October 29, 1975

o8 . Re: Item B7
ALD S ROOP, MO M.PH.
December 15, 1975 , u(puwnsoy':y‘[g‘:‘ucouurvﬂilthdoﬁhciﬂ Kovember 24, 1975
Page 2 / Mr. S. Eric Dilenna

Zonling Cormissianer
Baltimore County Oftice Building
Towsan, Maryiand 21204

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
O0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: November 4, 1975

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
Bection 409.2b (3) of the Zoning Regulations and a
Special Hearing for off street parking in a residential
zone, and proposes to expand tho fleor area of the existing
dining room.

Re: Item 87

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Property Owner: George Antonis

Comments on Item #87, Zoning Advisory Comnmittee Meeting.
A review of the submitted site plan indicates that November 4, 1975, are as follows:
the dimensions of the existing and proposcd structures
do not correspond, and, therefore, the question of the
required number of parking spaces arises. Sheuld this
question bevalid, the petition forms should be corrected
accordingly.

Location: 1 E. of the center of Timber Grove Rd. and 33' N.E,
of the center of Heisterstown Rd.,

Property Owner: George Antonis
Location: 12" SE of the Center of Timber Grove Rd. & 313"
NE of the center cf Relsterstown Rd.

Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5 & B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sec. 409.2b(3) to permit 39
parking spaces instead of the required 152
spaces & Special Hearing to approve a
parking lot in a residential area.

No. of Acres: 1,16

bistriet: 4th

Present Zoning: D.R. 5.5 & B.L.

In light of the above, the petitioner must submit
revised site plans reflecting corrected parking calculations
and/for dimensions of the existing liquor store and dining
room, the existing dwellings surrounding the site, and any
other corrections as reguired by the Committee.

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 409.2B(3) to permit 39 parking spaces
instead of the required 152 spaces and Special Hearing to
approve a parking lot in a residential area.

It should be noted here that comments from Project:
Planning and Bureau, of Engineering were not available at
this time, therefore, revision of site plan should be
delayed until these comments are forwarded to the potitioner.

Since this is a variance for parking and public water and
sewer exists, no health hazard is anticipated.

District: ath

Any propesed additlons to existing structures cannot be
processed for approval until such time as the Gwynns Falls sewver
This petition is being withheld from a hearing date moratorfum is lifted.
until such time as revised plans are received that reflect

e comments above, and any comments from other departments
as requested.

Na. Acres: 1.168

Very truly yours,

2 /v ;{9\4‘-1—.-1'

e
Thomas K. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Very truly yours,

ol

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR., Chairman
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

LA LDE L it

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI,
Zoning Technician II

No bearing on student population.
Very truly youmg,

" Rl

WNP/mi W. Nick Petrovich.,
Fleld Reprasentative.

NBC:JD

4 EMEBLIE RARKE, rees.

MARCUB M HOTEARE Y. BAvARD miLy
nE C. e
songay

Franklif"'t. Hogans

COUNTT OFFICE MITLOING
4130, ‘Cronsprata frsmun
. Maryland 21304

AXRXXXXXXXXXKXXXK
Chairman g

LONING AGMINISTPASION
MEALTH DEPANTRENT
UREAY OF

FLEE PREVENTION

DEFANRTIRNT OF
TRATTIC ENCINGERING

STATR NIGHEAY The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has
reviewed the plans submitted with the above
e referenced petition and has made an on site field
inspection of the property. The following comments
are a result of this review and inspection.

L
RSMINTSTRATION

KCT AND
DEVELGPMENT PLANMING
Lt
eV
Cowuins

s
tos
BOWKD OF FDUCATION

ATICE oF THE
BUILDINGE EXGINTER

J batimore county

‘ deporiment of irafic enginearing
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 4943550

STEPHEN £ COLLING
DIRECTOR

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: (tem B7 = ZAC - Wovember 4,

Mr. George Antonis
11513 Reisterstown Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

RE: Varian
Item B

George Antonis - Petitioner
Dear Mr. Antonis:

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
bat to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plass that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property, carrently zoned B.L.,
i 170 fect northeast from
Reisterstown Road, and the remainder D.R. 3.5, is
located on the southeast corner of Reisterstown and
Timber Grove Roads, in the 4th Election District
of Baltimore County.

A combination liquor store and dining room
and two large residences currently exist on the
subject site. Immediately across from the subject
property along Reisterstown Road is an existing
restaurant, while a funeral home exists opposite
Timber Grove Road, and dwellings abut the property to
the east and southeast.

the center line of

December 15, 1975

ce and Special Hearing Petition
7

December 3, 1975

1975

Property Owner: George Antonis

Lozation: 12' SE of the center of Timbes
Center of Reisterstown Road

Existing Zoning: O.R. 3.5 & B.L.

Proposed Zoning: Var. from

instead of

No. of Acres: 1,168
District: 4th

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The County's parking regulations are based on a proven need for parki
The parking variance can be expected to cause problems in the area, This picg. e

2Xp)
should be revised with the following items,

1. Parking lot should be redesigned to get more parking spaces,

2. The sguare fcota
be re-calculated.

3. Curbs should be

ge of the ex

Sec, 409.2b(3) to permit 39 parking spaces
the required 152 spaces & Special Hearing
to approve a parking lot in a residential area

r Grove Road & 33' NE of the

sting and proposed buildings should

installed to

the public right-of-way,

&

prevent vehicles from backing inta

Very truly yours,

== SR ? 7 :

Z LY.
Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate




Baltimore County Fire Department ! ,

State Highway Administration

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

ﬁf’:’n{ﬂm MUELGI N
Towson. Maryland 21204 2 Apeake Averiun

Tenan, Taryland 3130 . March 5, 1p7¢
[Ererin ¥ Franklin "% jogans

.
October 30, 1975 ""’“‘?‘."E’f.’s.*z'!::’.m m
Balbinors Comty Sftios Bvitr Hr. S. Erfc DiNenna Oviage

fnine orle o1 Rex z.A.:.a—etlnu 11-k-75 = i/
ng Commissioner 1TEM: 87
Towson, Haryland 2120k County Office Bidg. Prop. Owneri Georg Antonis
Attention: Hr. Jack DIllon, Chafrman Towson, HO. 2121 Luullnm_rlz' SE of the cen-
ter of Tinber Grove Rd. &
Zontng Advisory Gomnittes : 3 NE of e corte o MEALTH Erarurse RE: Variasce amd lugun Hearing
o Antonts Reisterstown Road (Rt 140) Nk Ry Ieem
Re: Property Owner: George Existing Zonings 0.8, 3.6 § 8.1 TIRE RRVERL1on ...“m.
Iocationt 12! SE of tho conter of Timber Grove Rd. & 33' NE of the center of Proposed Zoning: Variance from , 7 ar : ° Petitimer
ataterstown Hd. Sec. h09.2b (3) to permit : d Dear M. Amtemiss
Iton Tle. g Zonlng kgends  poyenper iy, 1975 Brerking spaces fnstead of g .
7 the required 152 spaces & This office ig i
Specl. Hearing to approve a and/or deseripes hicreipt of vevized Plang
é parking ot in a residential changes of the merpiniich reflect the requirad
Dontlemens Ll zgﬂi.'f.;“pf,,,,.f"ﬁd-"}"“"“'““"" agency (s) of the
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this o, of Acrest 1,168 ) il s
Bureau arnd the comments below marked with an *x" sre applicsble and reguired District: bth Thiz petition is aceepted
to be corrected or incorporated into the fina) plans for the property. : 1o BorLits g N the

- date of the encloved Liliy i
. % 5 4 ng certificate,
foran ropert; od ard shall be Dear Hr. DiMennas it BeAT s OI-HJL hearing date ana Lime, which will ‘be h!!lg t
(08 Zx oo it st il Cihog £ STVl Sl i i y At on tha £ 12F BOre. than 90 daya Atrer tha

he : ek o e on 8 Aarti 1, W
i:“‘“" ab ’;’f: Daltinors CRuREY Standards no pablished by the An fnspecticn made at the site rovealed that vehicles park, front i) to you in 'Elwizlml:g gi&:—”““' 11 be foriardea
Department of Public Worka, in, agsinst the Tavern along Reisterstown Road. This requires backing 3 2
out onto Reisterstown Road. Safd ranueverZextrenely hazardous,
e1e aceess ia required for the sita.

A neuml“ﬂlﬂﬂ fmmcm' " It was noted that the "existi

TS

e

"\

T
kS

Vory truly yours,

ng readway'' from Reisterstown foad i 4 Q .

is connected to the parking lot in the rear. This roadway, in its pre- b-.’,"ﬁe?fd-’-,: 7 Gk ley, ‘~/‘ -U}
EXCETDS s FaaneT lioved by The Fivs Departomnts sent condition, {5 not sultable for comereial poafre - i A
The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the . mngb._," T. N0GANS, an,
Firo Frevention Code prior to cccupancy or beginning of operatisns, The plan must be revised to indicate what seans are to be provided 5 airman,
The buildings and structures edsting or proposed or the mite shall 4 to preclude backing onto the highway and to preclude the use of the "ax- oning Plans Advisory Committeo
comply with a1l spplicable recuirerents of the Natiecnal Fire Protection L - isting roadway" to serve the rear lot. oM
Asmociation Standard lle, 101 "The Life Safety Code”, 1970 Editien pricr i
to occupancy. t is our opinfon that

time as the plan is revised,
Site plans are approved ng drmm.

! FTii:g
4 hearing date should not be set until such il

Enclosure

The Fire Preventlion Buresu has no comments at this time, Cligje Very truly yours,

Hated and cen v, Joha L, Winkley Charles Lee, Chief
Approved: :::;1":"0::7""‘:]9" Bur. of Eng, Access Permits
ACTING Deputy Chilef ity )
Bureay
Special Inspectidyp Division Fire Prevention

P.0. Box 717 / 300 West Preston Sireet, Baltimore, Maryland 21203

d battimore county

) A-Siens 7e- 199-500
‘ len of e 0o S BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE BALTINORE COUNTY OFp1ce o
: LANNING AND zonzyg
13071 4843211
CEKTIFICATE OF PosTing Sounty Office Builging
WILLIAM D, FROMM December 29, 1975 comat crrier gt Decembor 29, 1975 ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1 ¥. Chesapeake Avemue
DIRECTOR 11 el e . i Towven, Morylonit Towson, Maryland 21504
S i Hr. Antonis Your p,
uslmum Road ] —— etition nas been race
Eric DiN Zoning Commissioner HIHXIRRILXEA NS Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
Mr. 5. Eric enna,

5 ) Date of Posting /1] #Y L5 /9
Oifce of Hloeing and Zonig it e U5 Taea"as® 420 Spectal Hearing Petision - Fer SPecins Henwme

Offi ing oni Sedr,

hE:I:ou cx:ry Office Building Gdorge Antonis - Fetitioner
Towson, Marylend 21204 . -

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item *87, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Movember 4, 1975, are as fallows:

Owner: George Antanis o2 . @ emser: Gheve R : Petitioner
er: e’ -

roperty T D -
2oning Commissignar
Location: 12' SE of the center of Timber Grove Rood and 33' NE of the center of Reisterstown Rood -

. Submitted by
‘ ; P Petitioner's Attorney
2 and B, L. ) C8¥ Mr. Antonis: ; Revi by :/-
gl Zorias: Vigienca Lom Sec. 4072503 kom0 pshig tpnced ot of o equlred ¥l eved by Lp,

; Alig g " This is not to be ineg,

152 spaices and.Spacial Hoaring to ppiove  perking lef n a reridentisl ores ‘ ) S Ll RaTisety paearoibe Sacluden it L PTe Wek 3851GM1ent of & hearing actod 38 Acceptance of the Petition for
MNo. of Acres: 1.168 { . YOU peg, 15, {?1! undar the ab
District: 4th referonced Lubiect,

ion and offers the following comments. These comments Very truly ve

:l;;iﬁi::-h:dn:;t;:f;t :ﬂlm::mu af the zoning in question, but are to nﬂul:hat s y 11y yours,
oll parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plons that may have o ST o . ):..- fcf,-TT}(f"é
beoring on this petiition,

W}s.
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
The site plan does not comply with the rules of practice and procedure for filing a petition; and must

7617
{ "3 Plans Advisory Committee 2]
be revised. Y

All the 409.4 requirements must be answered on the site plan. P 1D

S B
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
| L, FUNCTION et tee
All building dimensions must be clearly shown on the site plan. ' A = :

Descriptions checked and
: Towsen, Maryland
to 8 feet in height, The parking claculations must be revised.

All lighting must be clearly shown, along with an elevation view of the light stondord ond limited

outlite plotted on map

=)
Mmﬂ-""""' Datr of Posting. 1/} /2 3 Petition numter added to
In addition tc the 4 foot high fence plonting should also be provided, where the perking areas ore o - .i-“ #-J“‘i}!ﬂ 2 e
TS sl ; 2 JETeTren Fore SPecspn Jf".ﬁ’.“.'.c___“ Bty S
All comments of the Bureau of Engineering and State Highway Administrotion must be complied with . G e "_“—_“““—i“-—mm-"_““' =
before this office will approve a site plan.

Location of proparty: 3.6/ Cotte o {8151 ehsren s v 1 mm et _Gove s,
Very trul rs, i
Ut IR Ao

el SEEe L L a2 Granted by
. ' H#sey | s % BTy ZC, BA, cc, ca
e e Flm"'"? il : E Lesegdie .f-f.-*i..’:’:*.‘.j.fv__j_?‘l ¥ 2 Fheor /15y » €C,
Project ond Development Plonning

AT U513 Revsrersrong Bl

Reviewed by; Revised Plans;
i o e S R Change in outline or description Yes

Date of retamn: M ARCH /7 /EoL i Previous case: 5y s Map # —=2e
Y- /55 Repy — ot




< Ttem 87 (1975-1976)
v - Property Owner: George Antonis
2

FPage
bocember 16, 1975

OFFICE OF

Seomonf P Rg 18 S

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 ¥arch 10, 1976

§ Balttmare Gounty, Marglund
Brpartment ®f Publtc Works

COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING

TOWSON. MAGTLAND 21204

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Mighways: (Cont*d)

1y to

Barven of Egineering

e ey Dorember 16, 1975

the highway rigl y and

A Ay Lo, I Dacember 22, 1975
Tovsan, Margland 21204 .

senane

The of aldewalks, curb and gutter, entrances,
aprons, etc. as mui.tad lel be the full responsibility of the Petitioner,

w S 2 Mr, §. Eric DiNenna THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Zoning Commissioner
Chairean 11513 Road Office Buildi The entrance locations are subject to approval by the napnnlnnt of Traffic
e, Owings Mills, Maryland 21117 aiséii S e Ly Engineering and shall be in county Fetition for a Variance— intonis
Jr. was inserted § A Y TIME:
Hogans ,Jr RE: Variance s Special e e ATEEA0TE Sediment controls werted in THE COMMUNITY TINES, o weekly newapaper publisbed
o Hearing Petition Property Owner: George Antonis Balri i
Item 87 12% S/E of the center of Timber Grove Ri. and 33* Development of this property :hmugh stripping, grading and stabilization could in Baltimore County, Maryland, once o week for  ON0 P
BONING ATHINISTRATION George Antonis - Petitioner W/E of the center of Reisi R result in a pollution bl ing private and public holdings dewnstream
WEALTH DEFARTNENT 2 of the property. A grading permit is, thmtbu. necessary for all grading, including weeks before the 298k day o N
Existing Zoning: D.R. 3.5 and B.L. the str of top soil tay of March 1976, thatis to soy, the same
e et s Proposed Zoning: Wariance from Sec. 409.2b(3) to Apping P .
permit 39 parking spaces inatead of the required was (nserted in the issoes of Ma
n.\?ﬂ'S"B‘.:‘:"n‘E'm 152 spaces and Special Hearing to approve a Etorm Drains; ' reb 1051906
t
s Bixlfd doc {d ::‘;“‘;’:::{;“:lh Provinions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated on
ATMIKIETRATION Desr Nakiiidni i : the submitted plan.
BEHEAY oF Dear Mr. DiNenna:
‘The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
el L The enclosed comments are to be included with amage roper! eapoc|
an..:::_ﬁ AnD the Zonin Plu{n; qu sory Committee comments sent The follewing comments are furnished in regard to the plat sulmitted to this ::nz::::::i:;':;‘:g:;n:::?' :r‘:‘ct’.n: :g :‘;‘;:;1:- uni:hh:;y rmﬁuzurum STROMBER,
LOPRLNT PLANNING ‘Gocosbar i . STROMBERG P12 N
e el under the above offica for roview by the Zoning Afvisory Committea in comnection with the subject item. improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the full & PUBLICATIONS. Ine.
Tt ren subject. responsibility of the Petitioner.
st ston Soneral:

Ve
BOASD OF LrUCATION ry truly yours,

W Lkl T, bpas .
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.

Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Mater and Sanitary Sewer:

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are serving this property, which is

tributary to the Gwynns Falls sanitary sewer system, subject to State Health Department
imponed restrictions.

The comments supplied in connection with the Zoning Advisory Committee review
of a portion of this site, Item #32 Cycle VI (October 1973 - April 1974) are roferred
to for your consideration.

'nu submitted plan must be rovised so as to correctly or more accurately indicate
the phy and as exist on this site and adjoining properties,
and the uu!-atb-q Baltimore Cmmty utilities casement and S-inch sanitary sewer contained
therein (See Drawing #71-0820, Pile 1}.

FTH:JD
Highways;
Enclosure
Reisterstown Road (Md. 140) is a State Road; therefore, all improvements, inter- Chief, Bureau of Engineering
sections, and as they affect the road come under the

END: EAM: FWR:53
jurisdiction of the Maryland Stace Highway Administration. Any utility eonstruction

within the State Road right-of-way will be subject to the standards, specifications

cc:  John J. Trenner
and approval of the State in addition to those of Baltimore County,

T-NW Koy Sheet

Timber Grove Road, an existing public road is proposed to be realigned at this 53 NW 36 Pos. Sheet

location and improved in the future as a 40-foot closed section roadway on a 50-foot

MW 4 I Topo
right-of-way (minimum). 56 Tax Map
Highway improvements, including highway right-of-way widening and any necessary OFFICE OF
revertible easements for slopes will be required in connection with any grading or
building permit application for this site. Purther information may be obtained from (AN,
the Baltimore County Bureau of Engimcering. The submitted plan must be revised (! REC I NG

NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 March 10, 1976

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
Petition for a Variance & Speical Hearing=- Antonis

was inscried in the following:

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
| OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times

O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times @ Community Times

O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly papers published in Balti County, Maryland,
once a week for__one before the
—29tnday of _March __19.76 . that is 1o say, the same
was inserted in the issues of March 10, 1976,

WS enNr 1 8725m

VALIGATION OF 813HATURE OF CASHILA

R STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.

By__|

AMOUNT, w‘w

o1 ttomn Hile Boune, 11513 Bataterstow, MAat
rodvings Mills, M4, 217 :

S 6Ram 8 2500w

} GEORGE ANTONIS £ WIFE
4% DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.
SCALE "= 50" OCT i8,1975

[BATICN OB BIGHATURE OF CASHIER
\

Sl _f:}_ a S gtega
€ A MYERS, SURVEYOR
UPPERCO, MD, 21158 - 428 5075
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PLAT FOR PARKING
IN A BESIDENTIAL ZONE
REISTERSTOWN € TIMBEK GHOVE RDAD
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EALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.
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